Dark Cross, presented by Wallace & Wallace

Sept. 17, 2011
Red River Co-op Speedway

Organized by the Fort Garry Bike Club and Red River Racing

Cat1/2 Men
Place Rider

Chris Prendergast
Don Sawatzky
Olli Hyytiainen
Paul Benson
Daniel Enns
Adrian Huemmer
Graham Wiebe
Milo Del Bigio
Greg Sherwin

10 Chris Huebner

11  John Paul Peters
12 Daniel Nemetchek
13 Clayton Meisner
14 Tim Turenne

15 Dave Chennell

16 Jon Guenter

17 Blake Mackay

18 Kevin Kilbrei

19 Tomek Jasiakiewicz
20 Kevin Braun

21 Ron Kaulins

22 Rene Tellier

23  Chris Ashley

24 Craig Penner

25 Ian Hall

26 Adam Gregory

27 Taras Macyck
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Cat1/2/3 Women

Team

Team Manitoba
Woodcock

Lifesport

Alter Ego

FOG

Olympia

Training Co-op
Team Manitoba
Brandon Bike Club
Fort Garry Bike Club
Fort Garry Bike Club
Lifesport

Olympia

Woodcock

Alter Ego

Fort Garry Bike Club
Woodcock

Red River Racing
Olympia

Tinker Creek Cycle
Olympia

Taints of Steel

FOG

Fort Garry Bike Club
Olympia

Alter Ego

Alter Ego

Time

58.07
58.12
59.42
59.49
59.51
60.21
60.45
60.53
60.59
61.11
62.39
62.55
63.03
63.30
58.19
58.51
59.19 (-1 lap)
60.01 (-1 lap)
60.21 (-1 lap)
60.38 (-1 lap)
61.24 (-1 lap)
62.00 (-1 lap)
63.00 (-1 lap)
58.51 (-2 laps)
62.10 (-2 laps)

1 lap)

(_
(-1 lap)
(_
(_
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Highlight

rjones
Highlight


1 Anna Schappert
2 Karlee Gendron

3 Melanie Leclair

4 Hannah Boersma
5 Charlene Guenter
6 Andrea Tetrault

7 Erin Copeland

8 Michelle Annandale
9 Sarah Kirby

10 LeAnn Friesen

11 Kim McCormick
12 Krista Robinson
13 Janice Kenworthy
14  Monica Young
Cat 3 Men

1 Marc Fournier

2 Willem Boersma
3 Ari Robinson

4 Cameron McLaren
5 Phil Tripp

6 Allan Robertson

7 Oliver Evans

8 Russell Thiessen
9 Peter Dueck

10 Johnny Sawatsky
11  Artur Pich

12 Ryan ZarychanskKi
13 Dave Gerrard

14 Laim Mohan

15 Larry Klassen

16 Jaron Friesen

17 Jarret LaBuick

18 Brennan Mclntyre
19 Aaron Gregory
20 Chris Yorke

21 Luke Antaya

22 Mark Reimer

23 James Benson

Bikes & Beyond
Trek Red Truck
Woodcock

Team Manitoba

Fort Garry Bike Club
Alter Ego

Woodcock

Red River Racing
Woodcock

Fort Garry Bike Club
Alter Ego

Olympia

Ind.

Alter Ego

FOG

Team Manitoba/JYD
Team Manitoba/B&B
Taints of Steel
Alter Ego

Alter Ego

Devo Team
Olympia

CMU Cycling

ABES

Red River Racing
Woodcock

FOG

Olympia

Red River Racing
CMU Cycling

FOG

Ind.

Alter Ego

Ind.

Olympia

Fort Garry Bike Club
Alter Ego

43.38

43.38

43.59

47.05

41.17 (-1 lap)
41.52 (-1 lap)
42.02 (-1 lap)
42.09 (-1 lap)
42.21 (-1 lap)
42.50 (-1 lap)
43.18 (-1 lap)
43.54 (-1 lap)
44.44 (-1 lap)
45.21 (-1 lap)

40.26
40.37
40.48
41.09
41.24
41.24
42.09
42.21
42.42
42.50
42.50
43.05
43.23
43.23
43.25
43.38
43.54
43.54
43.54
43.59
43.59
43.59
43.59
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Highlight


24  Paul Seier

25 Dave Pitcher

26 Tim Runtz

27 Dallas Sigurdur
28 Randy Enns

29 Mike Hutton

30 Chris Duester
31 Lincoln Wiebe
32 Marian Pyszczek
33 Tim Loewen

34 Trevor Ketler

35 Derek Bergen
36 Bill Algeo

37 Jonathan Thompson
38 Murray Braun
39 Randall Klassen
40 Paul Krahn

41 Jared Falk

42  Aaron Check

43 Dave Unger

44  Chris Ciastko

45 Jonathan Millions
46 Harold Ramos
47  Gord Blackburde
48 Ryan Loiselle

49 Thomas Epp

50 Albert Falk

51 Adam Bergen
52 Brad Enns

53 Zach Peters

Cat 4 Men

1 Jake Allaire

2 Jared Fawcett

3 Akno Sweed

4 Drew Romanovych
5 David Ristau

6 Don Rose

7 John Brubacher

Alter Ego

Woodcock

CMU Cycling
Olympia

Ind.

Brandon Bike Club
Red River Racing
Tinker Creek Cycle
Lifesport

Tinker Creek Cycle
Alter Ego

CMU Cycling
Woodcock

Body Driven

Ind.

Alter Ego

ABES

Taints of Steel

A&L

Fort Garry Bike Club
Alter Ego

Woodcock

Alter Ego

Olympia

Woodcock

Fort Garry Bike Club
ABES

Fort Garry Bike Club
Red River Racing
CMU Cycling

Devo Team

Devo Team

A&L

Devo Team

Ind.

Alter Ego

Fort Garry Bike Club

43.59
44.37
44.49
44.51
44.54
44.54
44.54
44.54
45.06
45.06
45.06
45.36
45.47
45.59
46.10
46.22
46.25
27?77
41.09 (-1 lap)
41.11 (-1 lap)
41.37 (-1 lap)
41.52 (-1 lap)
41.52 (-1 lap)
42.15(-1 lap)
42.42 (-1 lap)
43.54 (-1 lap)
41.11 (-2 laps)
44.27 (-2 laps)
DNF
DNF

32.02
33.36
33.55
34.36
35.43
35.58
36.12


rjones
Highlight


8 David Hamm

9 Colin Fast

10 Geza Bistyak

11 Kurt Penno

12 Tristan Brenneman
13 Teagan Algeo

14  Jurgen Feldschmid
15 Kieran Penner

16 David Newsom

17 Hayden Rose

18 Robert Young

19 Stephen Witmore
20 Jasper Roadley

Cat 4 Women

Alex Bairos-Novak
Cheryl Koop

Jane Klassen
Jayne Payment
Lesley Gaudry
Sierra Sawatsky

Jennifer Janzen
Chloe Penner
Sam Check
Taylor Fawcett
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Open Race - Men

Graham Madden
Bruce Penner
David Epp

Craig Doell
John Heim

Jeff Krahn

Al Pauch

Fernie Conrad
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Wolseley Wheels
Ind.

Bikes & Beyond
Bikes & Beyond
Ind.

Woodcock

FOG

Bikes & Beyond
Ind.

Alter Ego

Alter Ego

Ind.

Bikes & Beyond

Devo Team
ABES

Red River Racing
Woodcock
Olympia
Olympia

Anne-Marie Palfreeman Woodcock

Woodcock
Bikes & Beyond
AL

Bikes & Beyond

Ind.

Back Alley Cycle
Fort Garry Bike Club
Tinker Creek Cycle
Ind.

ABES

Ind.

36.12
36.12
37.20
37.20
38.04
38.31
38.39
38.39
39.06
33.31 (-1 lap)
34.01 (-1 lap)
37.16 (-1 lap)
40.35(-1 lap)

36.51

37.13

39.28

33.43 (-1 lap)
33.50 (-1 lap)
34.56 (-1 lap)
35.18 (-1 lap)
35.36 (-1 lap)
36.35(-1 lap)
36.38 (-1 lap)
37.09 (-2 laps)

30.38
32.15
32.24
32.29
32.39
33.03
33.07
33.18


rjones
Highlight

rjones
Highlight


10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

James Friesen
Brandon Bertram
Nick Epp

Steve Braun
Franklin Rempel
Steven Wiebe
David Sawatzky
Brandan Cade
Dave Bell

Nik Pham
Thomask Knol
Michael Riediger

Unknown Rider (#137)
Unknown Rider (#138)

Open Race - Women
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Bethany Rempel
Vanessa Peters
Tara Evans
Corrina Kroeker
Valerie Smith

Kids Race (2 laps)

1 Dave Klassen

2 Jaydi Wiebe
3Jonah Huebner
4 Miriam Huebner
5Tristan Wiebe

6 Unknown Rider (#846)

7 Ethan Doell

8 Unknown Rider (#190)

9Tyson Braun
10 Colin Bergen
11 Angela Kroeker
12 Olivia Wiebe

13 Unknown Rider (#326)

14 Aiden Bock

Fort Garry Bike Club
Ind.

Fort Garry Bike Club
ABES

Ind.

ABES

ABES

Ind.

Alter Ego

Ind.

Ind.

Ind.

Ind.

Fort Garry Bike Club
Ind.

Ind.

Iron Maydens

34.08
34.16
34.36
34.47
34.47
36.08
36.56
31.17 (-1 lap)
31.25(-1 lap)
32.12 (-1 lap)
32.28 (-1 lap)
35.40 (-1 lap)
34.26 (-2 laps)
35.18 (-2 laps)

32.24
34.57
35.14
36.22
36.36
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rjones
Highlight


15 Alayna Smith

Kids Race (1 lap)

1 Laurel Smith

2 Mia Sawatsky

3 Eryn Guenter

4 Angela Kroeker
5 Paulos Wiebe

6 Levi Wiebe

7 Maxwell Bergen

Other Kids who raced

Ksenia Pauch-Nolin
Ruby Pauch-Nolin
Samuel Pauch-Nolin
Meski Wiebe

Elliott Krahn


rjones
Highlight
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